OP \$40.00 1164

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Heinz Verfurth	12/18/2006
Dieter Selker	12/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neuenkirchener Maschinenfabrik Emil Kemper GmbH	
Street Address:	Lange Strasse 8-10	
City:	D-33397 Rietberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11649845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ahenry@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VERFURTH1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allen C. Yun

Total Attachments: 1

source=2007-02-26assignVerfurth1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018945 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Heinz V	ERFÜRTH
(1-3)	msert numeray by inventors	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ELKER
			CONTRACTOR
		(4)	
		(2)	**************************************
		paid to each of the	the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration indersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the ssign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) Neuenk	rchener Maschinenfabrik Emil Kemper GmbH
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) <u>Lange S</u>	rasse 8-10
		D-3339'	Rietberg – Germany
			as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned as territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention,		ed receptacle for at least one piece of dough and set
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	consistin	g of a plurality of suspended receptacles of this type
	Toreign Apprication Number		ned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigner visional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	(9) on even	late herewith
	of Application		i i
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10) U.S. App	January 5, 2007
		filed	January 5, 2007
	1) Each of the undersigned according	said assignee all prov reissued Letters Patent continuations and exte including the subject n	igned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to isional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues assigns thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof atter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.
applicati expedier	ons thereof and also to execute ser t or essential to its full protection and	rate assignments in co itle in and to the inventi	
	 Each of the undersigned aging this application or continuation of and going forward with such interfer 	division or re-issue the	rs necessary in connection with any interference which may be declare teof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
CVIdence			tive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United State
patent to	the Assignee.		
the inver	ntion and improvements thereof, and	to communicate to the vill, upon request, but v	Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting ithout expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
	5) Each of the undersigned here	y authorizes and reque	sts the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of th
			ns or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the
and will	not execute, any agreement in conflic		nvey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not execute
identifica	not execute, any agreement in conflic 6) Each of the undersigned her ation which may be necessary or de	herewith. by grants the firm of	
identifica documen	not execute, any agreement in conflic 6) Each of the undersigned her ation which may be necessary or de at.	herewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to comp ling upon the heirs, exc	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further, y with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha
identifica documen	not execute, any agreement in conflic 6) Each of the undersigned her ation which may be necessary or de at. 7) This Assignment shall be bir the benefit of the heirs, executors, adu	herewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to compling upon the heirs, excinistrators, successors	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further, y with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha
identifica documen	not execute, any agreement in conflic 6) Each of the undersigned her ation which may be necessary or de at. 7) This Assignment shall be bir the benefit of the heirs, executors, adr In witness whereof, executed by	herewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to compling upon the heirs, excinistrators, successors each of the undersigne	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further y with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha and/or assigns of the Assignee. d on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
identification document in the total (1) Da	not execute, any agreement in confliction. 6) Each of the undersigned her ation which may be necessary or dent. 7) This Assignment shall be biguithe benefit of the heirs, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by the AAAA Signature.	herewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to compling upon the heirs, excinistrators, successors each of the undersigned of Inventor	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further by with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha and/or assigns of the Assignee. d on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. (Heinz VERFÜRTH)
identification document in the total (1) Da (2) Da	not execute, any agreement in conflice 6) Each of the undersigned hereation which may be necessary or deat. 7) This Assignment shall be birthe benefit of the heirs, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by the Signature te Signature Signature.	herewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to compling upon the heirs, excinistrators, successors each of the undersigned of Inventor	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further y with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha and/or assigns of the Assignee. d on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
identification in the following to the following to the following term of the following	not execute, any agreement in conflice 6) Each of the undersigned here ation which may be necessary or deat. 7) This Assignment shall be birthe benefit of the heirs, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by the Signature tee Signature tee Signature Signature tee Signature t	herewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to compling upon the heirs, excinistrators, successors each of the undersigned of Inventor of Inventor	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further y with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha and/or assigns of the Assignee. d on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. (Heinz VERFÜRTH (Dieter SELKER
identification document in the following to the following term of	not execute, any agreement in conflict 6) Each of the undersigned hereation which may be necessary or deat. 7) This Assignment shall be birthe benefit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed by the Signature tee Signature Signature Witness Witness	herewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to compling upon the heirs, excinistrators, successors each of the undersigned of Inventor	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further by with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha and/or assigns of the Assignee. If the cutors is a distributed by the cutors and the cutors is a distributed by the cut
identification in the following state of the	not execute, any agreement in conflice 6) Each of the undersigned here ation which may be necessary or deat. 7) This Assignment shall be birthe benefit of the heirs, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by the Signature tee Signature tee Signature Signature tee Signature t	therewith. by grants the firm of rable in order to compling upon the heirs, excinistrators, successors each of the undersigned of Inventor of Inventor A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further y with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of the cutors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and sha and/or assigns of the Assignce. d on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. Heinz VERFÜRTH Dieles Seller (Dieter SELKER)

RECORDED: 03/01/2007

PATENT REEL: 018945 FRAME: 0681